

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 596 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, at the end of line 23, delete "either" and insert in lieu thereof "meets any of the  
3 following criteria"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, at the end of line 28, add the following:

6 "For the purposes of this Subparagraph, ownership percentages shall be  
7 determined on the basis of the following:

8 (i) For corporations, all common and preferred stock, whether voting  
9 or nonvoting, and all bonds, debentures, warrants, or other instruments  
10 convertible into common or preferred stock.

11 (ii) For partnerships, capital accounts together with any and all other  
12 capital advances, loans, bonds, debentures, whether or not convertible into  
13 capital accounts."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

15 On page 4, delete lines 4 through 10 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 8, lines 26, 27, and 28, change "Governor" to "governor"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 9, line 1, change "Governor" to "governor"